

Tota Ram Versus Ms. Kanchan Lata

Cr.MMO No.901 of 2022

22.09.2022 Present: M/s Peeyush Verma and Ajay Sharma,
Advocates, for the petitioner.

Cr.MMO No.901 of 2022

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable for
28.10.2022, on steps being taken within one week.

Cr.MMO No.2922 of 2022

Notice in above terms. In the meanwhile, further
proceedings in Case No.1 of 2017, titled Kanchan Lata
Versus Tota Ram, pending in the Court of Ld. JMFC-VII,
Shimla, District Shimla, H.P., fixed for complainant's
evidence on 13.10.2022, shall remain stayed.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 22, 2022
(Rishi)