

Tota Ram Vs. Kanchan Lata

Cr. MMO No. 901 of 2022

6.11.2023 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioner sought time to move an appropriate application. Needful be done within three weeks. List on 11.12.2023.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 6, 2023
(kalpana)