

**Tota Ram Vs. Kanchan Lata**

**Cr. MMO No. 901 of 2022**

11.12.2023      Present:    Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate vice Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Time sought to move an appropriate application. Request considered and allowed.

List on 11.3.2024.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**December 11, 2023**  
(kalpana)