

Tota Ram vs. Kanchan Lata

Cr. MMO No. 901 of 2022

24.04.2024 **Present:** Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Cr. MP No. 598 of 2024

For the reasons stated in the application and on account of the fact that no reply is intended to be filed, the present application is allowed. The State of Himachal Pradesh is arrayed, as respondent No.2.

Application stands disposed of.

Cr. MMO No. 901 of 2022

Amended memo of parties be filed within one week. Copy of the petition be supplied to respondent-State on or before next date of hearing.

List after one week.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

April 24, 2024 (Nisha)