

Tota Ram vs. Kanchan Lata & another

Cr. MMO No. 901 of 2022

08.05.2024 **Present:** Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Diwakar Dev Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

At the request of learned counsel for respondent No.2, list after one week.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

May 08, 2024 *(Nisha)*