

Tota Ram Vs. Kanchan Lata & another

Cr. MMO No. 901 of 2022

22.05.2024 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Advocate for the petitioner.

 Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Advocate for the respondent No.1.

 Mr. Manish Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondent No.2/State.

 Heard for some time. After hearing the parties, it transpires that for an appropriate adjudication in the case at hand, the record of the case is necessary.

 In view of the aforesaid, the record be called for, list for consideration after six weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

22nd May, 2024
(Manish)