

Tota Ram vs. Kanchan Lata and another

Cr.MMO No.901 of 2022

06.09.2024 Present Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C.Verma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Though, in terms of order dated 22.05.2024, record of learned court below stands received, but learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to inspect the record. List thereafter.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

September 06, 2024
(shankar)