

Tota Ram Vs. Kanchan Lata and Another

Cr.MMO No.901 of 2022

14.10.2024 Present: Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for the respondent No.1.

Mr. B.C. Verma and Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

Since original counsel representing the respondent No.1 is unavailable on account of personal difficulty, prayer has been made for an adjournment. Prayer allowed, as not opposed.

List on 24.10.2024.

October 14, 2024
(*Rajeev Raturi*)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge