

**Tota Ram vs. Kanchan Lata & Anr.**

**Cr.MMO No.901 of 2022**

12.03.2025      Present:      Mr. Ajay Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

In view of request made by learned counsel appearing for respondent No.1, list on **02.04.2025.**

**Cr.MP No.2922 of 2022**

Interim order dated 22.09.2022, is made absolute, during the pendency of the present petition.

The application stands disposed of.

**(Virender Singh)**  
**Judge**

**March 12, 2025**  
(subhash)