

Tota Ram vs. Kanchan Lata & Anr.

Cr.MMO No.901 of 2022

23.05.2025 Present: Mr. Peeyush Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Abhishek Dulta, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General, with Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondent No.2/State.

List on **04.07.2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 23, 2025
(subhash)