

Tota Ram Vs. Kanchan Lata & anr.

Cr. MMO No. 901 of 2022

4.7.2025

Present:

Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for respondent
No. 1.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr.
Tejasvi Sharma, Addl. A.G., for respondent
No. 2/State.

In view of request made by learned
counsel for respondent No. 1, list after eight weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 4, 2025
(kalpana)