

Tota Ram Vs. Kanchan Lata

Cr. MMO No. 901 of 2022

3.11.2025 Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Addl. A.G., for respondent No. 2.

Since, dispute in the present matter has arisen between the parties, out of matrimonial discord, as such, before proceeding further, petitioner, as well as, respondent No. 1, who have parted their ways, by way of divorce, through their counsel, are directed to be present, before this Court, on the next date of hearing.

List on 1.12.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

November 3, 2025
(kalpana)