

**TOTA RAM
Versus
KANCHAN LATA**

CRMMO-901 of 2022

23.04.2026

Present: Mr. Ajay Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Vishal Verma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

List on 18.05.2026, as prayed for.

April 23, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**